 commercial@hydrasearch.com   www.hydrasearch.com   410.643.8900 1
History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Hydrasearch In The Making . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Education .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4
Hydrasearch Capabilities ..........................4
Industry Terms .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Industry Cross Reference . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Hydrasearch Naming Convention . . . . . . . . .7

Hydraulic Fittings
100R5 Hydraulic Fittings
Product Specification and Ordering Information
Example: AN-48A-04
Part No. Size
(inches) Material
AN-48A-04 1/4 brass
AN-48A-05 5/16 brass
AN-48A-06 3/8 brass
AN-48A-08 1/2 brass
AN-48A-10 5/8 brass
AN-48A-12 3/4 brass
AN-48A-16 1 brass
AN-48A-20 1 1/4 brass
AN-48A-24 1 1/2 brass
CR-48A-04 1/4 stainless steel
CR-48A-05 5/16 stainless steel
CR-48A-06 3/8 stainless steel
CR-48A-08 1/2 stainless steel

AQ-22 Marine Rudders
Dimensions
Product Specifications and Ordering Information
Example: 70RMODELI
Part No. A B
Approximate
weight stock per
foot-pound/foot
Approximate
rudder weight less
stock pound
C D E Estimated rudder torque 40
knots (inches/pounds)
70RMODELI 1.25 15 4.17 19 13.5 6.69 9.81 4400
70RMODELII 1.5 18 6.01 30 16.5 8.25 12 8100
70RMODELIII 1.75 21 8.18 47 19 9.38 13.38 12200
70RMODELIV 2.25 24 13.52 82 23.38 11.63 17 22300
70RMODELV 2.75 30 20.19 125 27 13.38 19.5 34300
70RMODELVI 4 34 42.71 200 31 15.38 22.38 52200
70RMODELVII 4.5 38 54.05 275 34.5 17 25 71900
Note: All dimensions are in inches and are for reference only
          Custom rudders are available upon request.
          Rudder torque has been increase 25% to allow for bearing friction.
D